

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 14 September 2022

Rothschild & Co announces changes in corporate governance

David de Rothschild is appointed Honorary Chairman of the Rothschild & Co Supervisory Board

Marc-Olivier Laurent is appointed Chairman of the Rothschild & Co Supervisory Board

Rothschild & Co today announces that David de Rothschild will become Honorary Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Rothschild & Co with effect from 1 January 2023. He will continue to be a member of the Supervisory Board. Marc-Olivier Laurent, previously a Vice-Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Rothschild & Co, will succeed him as Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Rothschild & Co.

Marc-Olivier Laurent was previously Managing Partner of Rothschild & Co Gestion, a member of the Rothschild & Co Group Executive Committee and Executive Chairman of Merchant Banking – a business he co-founded with Alexandre de Rothschild in 2009 and headed until 2019 during which time he was a member of all the Investment Committees for various Merchant Banking funds, many of which he chaired. Marc-Olivier joined Rothschild & Co in 1993 as a Managing Director and was appointed partner in 1995. He has therefore been closely associated with the development of the Group for almost three decades.

David de Rothschild said: "This development is a natural next step for our Group, since the transition which started in 2018 when I became Chairman of the Supervisory Board and Alexandre became Executive Chairman of the Group. After this successful change, it is with great pleasure and confidence that I am handing over my responsibilities as Chairman of the Supervisory Board to such a talented and loyal individual. Marc-Olivier's deep knowledge and understanding of the Group, his proven track record developed over three decades, and his strong relationship with the existing Board members, will ensure continuity and stability for Rothschild & Co. Finally, I am grateful for the Board members who haveshown unfailing support and provided sound guidance throughout the duration of my mandate."

Marc-Olivier Laurent said: "I am extremely honoured to serve as Chairman of the Supervisory Board and to follow in the footsteps of David de Rothschild. I would like to take this opportunity to thank him for his inspiring leadership and wisdom over the past 40 years. His vision, combined with his skill at building on his family's 200-year heritage, has resulted in the extraordinary success of Rothschild & Co, making it today one of the world's leading independent financial services groups. Rothschild & Co is well positioned to continue its ambitious development."

-ENDS-

For further information:

Media, Rothschild & Co

Caroline Nico
Tel: +33 1 40 74 43 44
Caroline.nico@rothschildandco.com

Media Contact

Olivier Labesse Tel: +33 6 79 11 49 71 olivierlabesse@primatice.com term solutions for our clients in Global Advisory, Wealth and Asset Management, and Merchant Banking.

Rothschild & Co is a French partnership limited by shares (société en commandite par actions) listed on Euronext in Paris, Compartment A with a share capital of €155,495,024. Paris trade and companies registry number 302 519 228. Registered office: 23 bis avenue de Messine, 75008 Paris, France.